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Implementation Committee for the activities mentioned in 
National Information and Communication Technology Policy-2018 

SL# Name Designation Department Position in 
the  Committee 

Ema
il 

1 Mr. Md. Amir Hossain 
Pathan 

Systems 
Manager 

(GM) 

Information Systems 
Development and 
Support 
Department 

Chairman & ICT 
Focal Point 

amir.pathan@bb.org.bd 

2 Mr. Shakil Ezaz Deputy 
General 

Manager (G) 

Human Resources 
Department 1 

Member shakil.ezaz@bb.org.bd 

3 Mr. Md. Masoud 
Pervez 

Joint Director Department of 
Currency 
Management 

Member masud.parvez@bb.org.bd 

4 Mr. Khandaker Ali 
Kamran Al Zahid 

Joint Director Payment Systems 
Department 

Member k.alikamran@bb.org.bd 

5 Mr. S. M. Tofayel 
Ahmad 

System 
Analyst (JD) 

Information Systems 
Development and 
Support 
Department 

Member 
Secretary 

(Alternative ICT 
Focal 
Point) 

tofayel.ahmad@bb.org.bd 

6 Mr. K. Suranjit Joint Director Agricultural Credit 
Department 

Member k.suranjit@bb.org.bd 

7 Mr. Md. Shafiqul 
Islam 

Programmer 
(DD) 

Credit Information Bureau Member md.shafiqul@bb.org.bd 

8 Mr. Bidhan Chandra 
Shaha 

Deputy 
Director 

Financial Inclusion 
Department 

Member bidhan.shaha@bb.org.bd 

9 Mr. Mohammad Main 
Uddin 

Deputy 
Director 

Bangladesh Financial 
Intelligence Unit 

Member md.mainuddin@bb.org.bd 

10 Mr. Ibna Ahsan Kabir Deputy 
Director 

Foreign Exchange Policy 
Department 

Member ibna.ahsan@bb.org.bd 

11 Mr. Refat Ahmed 
Mishuk 

Deputy 
Director 

Banking Regulation and 
Policy Department 

Member refat.ahmed@bb.org.bd 


